Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE

CONSEQUENTIAL AND TRANSITIONAL PROVISION ETC

PART 1

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Higher Education Act 2004

- 10 (1) Section 29 (supplementary provision) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1), omit "or 28".
 - (3) In subsection (2), omit "or 28(6)".
 - (4) In subsection (3)—
 - (a) in the words preceding paragraph (a)—
 - (i) for ", the Education Act 2002 or the 2005 Act" substitute "or the Education Act 2002";
 - (ii) for the words from ", the Assembly" to "for Wales" substitute "or the Higher Education Funding Council for England";
 - (b) omit paragraph (b);
 - (c) in paragraph (c), for the words from "or 28" to "Councils" substitute "imposed by the Higher Education Funding Council for England".

(5) In the title, for "28" substitute "26".